

ARKANSAS SENATE

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 4

TO ADOPT THE UNIFORM ADULT GUARDIANSHIP PROTECTIVE PROCEEDINGS
JURISDICTION ACT.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 4

Amend Senate Bill No. 4 as originally introduced:

Add Representative Edwards as a cosponsor

Page 1, delete line 9, and substitute the following language:

"AND PROTECTIVE PROCEEDINGS JURISDICTION ACT; AND FOR"

AND

Page 1, delete line 15, and substitute the following language:

"AND PROTECTIVE PROCEEDINGS JURISDICTION ACT."



AND

Page 3, Line 30, delete "164.504" and substitute "160.103"

AND

Page 3, Line 31, delete "2010" and substitute "2011"

AND

Page 12, delete lines 34-36 and substitute the following language:

"28-74-503. [Reserved.]"

AND

Page 13, delete lines 1 and 2

AND

Page 13, line 8, delete "[the effective date]" and substitute "January 1, 2012"

AND

Page 13, delete line 12 and substitute the following language:

"This act takes effect on January 1, 2012."

AND

Page 13, line 17, delete "must" and substitute "shall"

AND

Page 13, line 18, delete "the Uniform Adult Guardianship and Protective Proceedings"

AND

Page 13, line 19, delete "Jurisdiction Act, § 28-74-101 -- 504" and substitute "§§ 28-74-101 -- 28-74-504"

AND

Page 13, line 25, delete "must" and substitute "shall"

AND

Page 13, line 26, delete "the Uniform Adult Guardianship and Protective Proceedings"

AND

Page 13, line 27, delete "Jurisdiction Act, § 28-74-101 -- 504" and substitute "§§ 28-74-101 -- 28-74-504"

AND

Page 13, line 33, delete "must" and substitute "shall"

AND

Page 13, line 34, delete "the Uniform Adult Guardianship and Protective Proceedings"

AND

Page 13, line 35, delete "Jurisdiction Act, § 28-74-101 -- 504" and substitute "§§ 28-74-101 -- 28-74-504"

AND

Page 14, line 5, delete "must" and substitute "shall"

AND

Page 14, line 6, delete "the Uniform Adult Guardianship and Protective Proceedings Jurisdiction"

AND

Page 14, line 7, delete "Act, § 28-74-101 -- 504" and substitute "§§ 28-74-101 -- 28-74-504"

AND

Delete SECTION 6 in its entirety and substitute the following language:

"SECTION 6. Arkansas Code Title 28, Chapter 65, Subchapter 6 is amended to add an additional section to read as follows:

28-65-604. Applicability.

This subchapter does not apply to foreign guardianships under the Uniform Adult Guardianship and Protective Proceedings Jurisdiction Act, § 28-74-101 et seq."

AND

Delete SECTION 7

AND

Page 15, line 27, delete "must" and substitute "shall"

AND

Page 15, line 28, delete "the Uniform Adult Guardianship and Protective Proceedings"

AND

Page 15, line 29, delete "Jurisdiction Act, § 28-74-101 -- 504" and substitute "§§ 28-74-101 -- 28-74-504"

AND

Renumber sections appropriately

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator D. Johnson

SAG/KFW - 01/21/11 03:45

SAG100

Secretary